
SATURDAY MORNING NOV. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Lucky D. OpenRoad Lucky D. Drag Racing Football Football Football

(3)   KPTV CBF Pre-game (L) Football NCAA (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA Wisconsin at Indiana (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (6:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Show Paid Soccer EPL Liverpool vs West Ham (L) Football

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House Milk St. Feast Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Paid Paid Soccer EPL Liverpool vs West Ham (L) Football

(9) 9174 28 KAYU CBF Pre-game (L) Football NCAA (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ++ What Lies Beneath  (:20) ++++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ The Ugly Truth  (:15) ++ Hancock Will Smith. (:50) ++ All the Right Moves 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch

(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Stuffins Vamp Elena Tangled LEGO Transyl The Pirate Fairy Tangled Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order ++ 50 First Dates 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. OK K.O.! OK K.O.!

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Sorcerer's... +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire ('05) Daniel Radcliffe. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG M. Dodge M. Dodge Breaking2 Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers

(20)   TBS TBSPrev. /(:15) +++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park  (:15) +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Sam Neill.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown MIslands Bizarre

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Signs CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Bob./Da. Contessa Basics Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Dinner

(28) 118 265 A&E To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Auto Race NASCAR

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman The Quick and the Dead 
(31)   TLC Cheap Cheap The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple

(32) 185 312 HALL Best Christmas Party Ever  A Royal Christmas ('14) Stephen Hagan. A Christmas Mel...
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. +++ Shooter 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Am. Beauty Star The Wrong Bed: ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight +++ Source Code ('11) Jake Gyllenhaal. ++ Hanna ('11) Cate Blanchett, Saoirse Ronan.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC Forbes Cash In America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island Curse Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA South Carolina at Georgia (L) Access Hollywood Football NCAA (L) 

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Football Football NCAA Min./Mich. (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. J. Brown News Pre-game /Football 
(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Sat. Gifts Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Gift Guide 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Football NCAA Wake Forest at Notre Dame (L) Paid Wheel Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Steves' Europe 1/3 Oregon Still 
(8)   KGW (12:30) Football NCAA Wake Forest at Notre Dame (L) Getaways St.Talk Horse Racing 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Football Football NCAA Min./Mich. (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:40) +++ Ghostbusters  (:40) ++ Shallow Hal Gwyneth Paltrow. (:35) Outlander Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live AM Joy Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ The Firm ('93) Gene Hackman, Tom Cruise. +++ Jerry Maguire ('96) Tom Cruise. 

(13)   KOPB Food TestK Mexican Milk St. Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dual Survival Dual Survival 
(15) 172 291 DISN :10 AndiM. (:40) TBA :10 AndiM. Raven's. StuckMid Bizaard. Andi M. Jessie Bunk'd Underc. 
(16)   TNT (12:) 50 First Dates  +++ Knocked Up ('07) Seth Rogen. +++ Maleficent ('14) Angelina Jolie. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Ben 10 Ben 10 Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:40) Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix  (:50) +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince  
(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Eyewitness War 
(20)   TBS (11:15) Jurassic Park  Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA Texas at TCU (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Holiday Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) Live PD Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Program Auto Race NASCAR Auto Race NASCAR Rich Rich Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC 11: The Quick & t... ++ Pirates of the Caribbean: On Stranger Tides  The Lord of the ... 
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Christmas M... I'm Not Ready for Christmas  The Christmas Cure ('17) Brooke Nevin. 

(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) +++ Shooter Mark Wahlberg. (:55) ++ Mad Max: Beyond Thunderdome  Movie 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Wrong B... A Wife's Nightmare ('14) Jennifer Beals. Killer Mom ('17) Karen Cliche. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Paul ('11) Simon Pegg, Nick Frost. ++ Need for Speed ('14) Imogen Poots, Aaron Paul. 

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Animal Cribs Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools 
(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Fox Report Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Cold Justice 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island The Marijuana Revolution Cocaine: History Between the Lines 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Buying and Selling Suite (P) Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

SUNDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10:Football (:25) Football NFL Kansas City Chiefs at Dallas Cowboys (L) Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Football NFL Washington Redskins at Seattle Seahawks (L) Paid Paid 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY World of X Games New York City Marathon Lucy LucyShow News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Vitamix Clarks Footwear

(6) 9172 6 KHQ 12: ISU GP ISU GP of Figure Skating Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova 21st Century Fox World War II Rail Adventures Creek Metal

(8)   KGW 12: ISU GP ISU GP of Figure Skating Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Washington Redskins at Seattle Seahawks (L) Paid Mike&M. Paid Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd Girlfrnd

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN 12:10 Days of Th... ++ Honey ('03) Jessica Alba. (:35) +++ Idiocracy (:05) +++ Top Gun 
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Great Performances American Masters Contrary News CharlieR News.

(14)   DISC Alaskan Bushcraft Alaskan Bushcraft Alaskan Bushcraft Alaskan Bushcraft Alaskan Bushcraft

(15) 172 291 DISN Andi M. Andi M. StuckMid Raven's. Underc. Bunk'd Jessie Austin StuckMid Bizaard.

(16)   TNT 12: To Be Announ... +++ The Hunger Games ('12) Jennifer Lawrence. :45 The Hunger Games: Ca...

(17) 177 297 TOON OK K.O.! OK K.O.! TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear Gumball Gumball Teen T. Teen T.

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince ('09) Daniel Radcliffe. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Hitler's Last Year Eyewitness War +++ Zero Dark Thirty Jessica Chastain.

(20)   TBS (:20) +++ Avatar  (2009,Fantasy) Sam Worthington, Giovanni Ribisi, Zoe Saldana. Avengers: Age of...
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 Pt. 3 of 3 R.Derby WFTDA Flat Track Championship Poker World Series

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Soccer MLS Soccer MLS Playoffs (L) SportsCenter Champ

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Chopped Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Storage Wars: Biggest Fights 

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 10:55 The Lord of the Rings:... (:55) +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers ('02) Elijah Wood.

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL (12:) Christmas Land Christmas Festival of Ice Taylor Cole. Sleigh Bells Ring ('16) Erin Cahill.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Girl Missing  Double Daddy ('15) Mollee Gray. The Lost Wife of Robert Durst 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Tomorrowland ('15) George Clooney, Britt Robertson. (:25) ++ The Green Hornet 
(36)   ANPL Be Alive Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show News HQ Fox Report Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SUNDAY EVENING NOV. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Wisdom of Crowd NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary 
(3)   KPTV Feud Feud BobBurg. BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes The Toy Box Home Videos Shark Tank Ten Days-Valley 
(5) 137 275 QVC Vitamix Dooney & Bourke Vitamix Great Gifts 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Oakland vs Miami (L) Mark Few American Ninja Blue Bloods 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Finding Your Roots Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Frontline 
(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Oakland vs Miami (L) (:35) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. BobBurg. BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ Girlfrnd Girlfrnd (:10) Outlander Outlander Girlfriend E (SP) (:55) Outlander 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) +++ Top Gun  (:55) ++ The Mexican ('01) Julia Roberts. +++ Miami Vice ('06) Colin Farrell. 

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Frontier Edge of Alaska 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Raven's. +++ Despicable Me  :45 AndiM. :10 AndiM. Underc. Raven's. StuckMid
(16)   TNT 4:45 The Hunger Games: Ca... The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1  Good Behavior 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1  Harry Potter & the Deathly Hallows:... 
(19) 139 247 NATG (4:00) +++ Zero Dark Thirty  LongRoad StarTalk Eyewitness War 
(20)   TBS (5:00) +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron  ++ Ant-Man ('15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. Movie 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Exped.Unknown 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Boxing Classics Boxing Classics Boxing Classics ESPN FC E:60 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain This Is Life This Is Life Anthony Bourdain This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Project (P) Vegas Ca Vegas Ca
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Movie (:55) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC (5:00) My 600-lb Life 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé To Be Announced (:10) My Giant Life 
(32) 185 312 HALL Marry Me at Christmas Trevor Donovan. Miss Christmas ('17) (P) Brooke D'Orsay. Christmas in Ho... 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE A Mother Betrayed ('15) Lynn Collins. The Wrong Crush ('17) Vivica A. Fox. Sinister Minister  
(35) 122 244 SYFY 4:25 The Green H... ++ The Last Airbender Noah Ringer. ++ Journey 2: The Mysterious Island  
(36)   ANPL Inside Me Inside Me Monsters Me Inside Me Intruders 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Fox News Sunday Watters World Next Revolution Fox Report 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Criminal Confess Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island: Digging Deeper 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Hawaii Hawaii IslndLif IslndLif Hunters Hunters 

SATURDAY EVENING NOV. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Football NCAA LSU vs Alabama (L) News Whack Paid Paid Elementary 
(3)   KPTV (4:30) Football NCAA Min./Mich. (L) ++ The 6th Day  10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:05) Football NCAA (L) :20 Studio Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Gift Guide Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Great Gifts 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Basket. NCAA KHQ Local News Jeopardy Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Hello, Dolly! ('69) Barbra Streisand. Northw. 
(8)   KGW News Naturally Champ Give Paid Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:30) Football NCAA Min./Mich. (L) Paid 2½Men BigBang 2½Men News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:30) +++ The Da Vinci Code  +++ Cast Away ('00) Helen Hunt, Tom Hanks. Outlandr
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ Days of Thunder Tom Cruise. (:10) +++ Top Gun ('86) Tom Cruise. Girlfrnd Girlfrnd 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker 800 Words Witness Witness 
(14)   DISC Dual Survival Dual Survival Dual Survival Dual Survival 1/2 Dual Survival 2/2 

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. StuckMid Bizaard. Andi M. +++ The Smurfs  Raven's. Andi M. Underc. 
(16)   TNT ++ 50 First Dates ('04) Adam Sandler. Hot Pursuit ('15) Reese Witherspoon. +++ Knocked Up  
(17) 177 297 TOON Diary of a Wimpy Kid: Rodrick Rules  DB Super DB Super RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE 3:50 Harry Potter & the Half... +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 Daniel Radcliffe. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Eyewitness War LongRoad EW War Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) F. Final 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) SportsC. 
(24) 200 202 CNN The Wonder List Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain The Wonder List Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Mtn. Life
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of the Ring  The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers 
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Cake Boss Cake Boss CakeB. CakeB. CakeB. CakeB. 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Mistletoe Promise ('16) Jamie King. Christmas Festival of Ice (P) Christmas Cookies 
(33) 105 242 USA (5:25) +++ Mad Max: Fury Road  ++++ John Wick ('14) Keanu Reeves. (:10) John Wick  
(34) 108 252 LIFE The Psycho She Met Online  The Lost Wife of Robert Durst (P) Girl in the Box  
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Tomorrowland ('15) George Clooney, Britt Robertson. ++ The Last Airbender Noah Ringer. 

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Extra R. Mountain Vet Pet Makeover 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Madeleine McCann (:15) Cold Justice (:15) Criminal Con (:15) Madeleine Mc 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING NOV. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL (L) 

(3)   KPTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) +++ Batman Begins ('05) Michael Caine, Christian Bale.

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation Paid Paid Paid Xterra

(5) 137 275 QVC Vitamix Sundays With Carolyn Showcasing the best of QVC gifts. Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid Paid Nitro Circus ISU GP

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Paid Paid Nitro Circus ISU GP

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Fox NFL Sunday (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid Dr. Pol Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:25) Norman ('16) Richard Gere. (:25) +++ Cast Away ('00) Tom Hanks. Girlfrnd

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) +++ Top Gun ('86) Tom Cruise. ++++ True Grit ('69) John Wayne. :10 Days of Thun...

(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Escobar's Millions

(15) 172 291 DISN Vamp Mickey Elena Tangled Transyl Andi M. +++ The Smurfs :40 Transyl

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order To Be Announced 
(17) 177 297 TOON Diary of a Wimpy Kid: Rodrick Rules  TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben 10 Ben 10

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire  (:40) +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 
(19) 139 247 NATG Nazi Weapons Nazi Underworld 42 Ways/ Kill Hitler Hitler the Junkie

(20)   TBS Queens Queens Drop Mic Joker's Friends Friends Lara Croft Tomb Raider: The Cradle ...
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (6:00) N.Y. City Marathon (L) Fantasy 30 for 30 Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next 30 for 30 2/3

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ Football Final Champ Soccer MLS Playoffs

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Rules Holiday Heart Heart Heart Heart Holiday Pioneer Southern Bob./Da.

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC :25 MASH :55 MASH :25 MASH :55 MASH :25 MASH :55 The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of t...
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL The Nine Lives of Christmas  My Christmas Love Meredith Hagner. Christmas Land 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Watch Your Back AnnaLynne McCord. Girl Missing 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Ghost Wars Truth or Dare Heather Langenkamp. ++ Scream ('96) Neve Campbell.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Be Alive Be Alive

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY (7:45) Madeleine Mc Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

MONDAY EVENING NOV. 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan 9JKL Donuts MeMyself Scorpion 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lucifer The Gifted 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars Living Every Day 
(5) 137 275 QVC Cuddl Duds Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice The Brave 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour European Festiva Antiques Rd. VA: Human Cost Independent Lens 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice The Brave 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lucifer The Gifted News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:00) Passengers  Outlander (:05) Girlfriend E All Governments Lie: Truth,... Outlandr
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:20) Lonesome (:55) ++ Swing Vote ('08) Kevin Costner. +++ The River Wild  Movie 
(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Antiques Rd. 
(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast n' Loud Fast N' Loud Max Grundy 
(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Andi M. Underc. Bizaard. Raven's. StuckMid Liv/Mad 
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ 3 Days to Kill Kevin Costner. ++ American Sniper ('14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper. 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ Matilda ('96) Mara Wilson. +++ Just Go With It ('11) Adam Sandler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG (5:00) +++ The Hurt Locker  LongRoad Abroad Strangest Bird Secret Life 
(20)   TBS Family Guy Family Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:15) Football NFL Detroit vs Green Bay (L) (:20) SportsCenter E:60 SportsCenter 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Detroit vs Green Bay (L) (:20) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt NFL PrimeTime 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking (SP) Cmas Cookie (P) 

(28) 118 265 A&E Killer Kids Killer Kids Kids Who Kill Women Who Kill 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Movie ++ Young Guns II ('90) Emilio Estevez. Ride With Norman +++ Young Guns  
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family (:05) LI Medium (SP) (:10) The Healer (P) 

(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas List ('16) Alicia Witt. A Royal Christmas ('14) Stephen Hagan. On the Twelfth D...

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ Made of Honor Patrick Dempsey. ++ G.I. Jane ('97) Viggo Mortensen, Demi Moore. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:30) ++ xXx  ++ Journey 2: The Mysterious Island  ++++ Faster ('10) Dwayne Johnson. 

(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans A.B.People: Grit A.B.People: Grit 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Fox News Tonight Tucker Carlson Hannity Fox News Tonight 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING NOV. 7 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon The Mick Brooklyn 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Middle The Boat Black-ish Mayor Saves the World 
(5) 137 275 QVC Countdown Holiday decor and gifts with host David Venable. Scott Living The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us Law & Order 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots The Vietnam War The Mekong River 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice This Is Us Law & Order 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lethal Weapon The Mick Brooklyn News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) +++ Payback ('99) Mel Gibson. Outlander +++ The General's Daughter  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) Lonesome (:10) +++ Sleepy Hollow Johnny Depp. +++ Ghost Town  Movie 
(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots The Vietnam War 
(14)   DISC (1:00) Finding Escobar's Millions Moonshiners Moonshiners 
(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Andi M. Underc. Bizaard. Raven's. StuckMid Liv/Mad 
(16)   TNT Bones Bones Major Crimes Major Crimes 2/5 Major Crimes 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Just Go With It ('11) Adam Sandler. ++ The Waterboy ('98) Kathy Bates, Adam Sandler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG The Long Road Home (P) The Long Road Home Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS Seinf. 2/2 Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Joker's Drop Mic
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:30) Football NCAA (L) SportsCenter 30 for 30 Fantasy 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Gold Glove (L) 30 for 30 SportsC. SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings 
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Teachers Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped (SF) 

(28) 118 265 A&E L. Remini L. Remini L. Remini Remini Scientology L. Remini 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Adventure Cap Shark Tank Shark Tank Adventure Cap 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Invincible ('06) Greg Kinnear. +++ Moneyball ('11,Bio) Robin Wright, Jonah Hill, Brad Pitt. 

(31)   TLC The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple (:05) Half Dozen (P) 

(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas Under Wraps  Christmas Land  (2015,Drama) Just in Time for ... 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Super Smackdown Damnation (P) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy ++ How Do You Know ('10) Reese Witherspoon, Paul Rudd, 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ++++ Faster  +++ Mad Max: Fury Road ('15) Tom Hardy. +++ Mad Max: Fury Road  
(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters Great Barrier Reef Lost Islands 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Fox News Tonight Tucker Carlson Hannity Fox News Tonight 
(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(98) 120 269 HIST The Curse of Oak Island Drilling Down The Curse of Oak Island (SP) 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House 
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